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1949
TIMBER PRODUCTION BY SPECIES AND PARISHES

(OLD RATES)
ASH & TUPELO
PARISH CYPRESS HICKORY PINE OaK, ETC, ETC, OTHERS TOTAL FEET TAX

1. Allen s—o—rn —— 197,512 R ——— ——— 197,512 23,70 1.96

2, Beauregard ——- ——— 147,334 - ——— ——— 147,334 17,68 1,75

3. Bienville —— -—— 279,416 ——— 208,797 — 488,213 48.15 16.33

Le Calcasieu — — 745,276 — —— ——— 745,276 89.41 153,70

5. DeSoto —— — 921,171 —— —— ——— 921,171 110,52 32,80

6. Franklin 18,000 ——— 127,000 30,000 ——— —— 175,000 23,52 7.48

7. Lafourche 76,085 - -——- —— -— e 76,085 19,78 6,20

8. Madiscn —— - — 314,000 —— —— 314,000 37.68 14,05

9., Natchitoches - -—— 96,667 ——— —— —e— 96,667 11,60 4,10

10, Ouachita e —— 43,196 117,927 34,809 —— 195,932 21,75 749
11. Rapides — 416,667 ——— 99,750 -—— — 516,417 111.97 88,03
12, Richland 35,705 - —— —— —— 13,465 49,170 10,63 3.14
13. St. Landry - - s - 99,333 ———— - 99,333 11092 048
140 St ° Tammany - bataaned 48’ 913 ittt indadad om— 48, 913 5088 .24
15, Tangipahoa -— ——— 1,124,667 ——— ——— e 1,124,667 134,96 152,77
16, Vernon ——— -— 41,235 16,416 -——— — 57,651 6.92 1,46
17, TWebster e - 1,776,222 —— —— - 1,776,222 213,15 17,87
18, TWest Carroll o= seseee 243,151 = = 815,234 9783 —3ha35
TOTAL 129,790 416,667 5,620,692 1,420,577 243,606 13,465 7,844,797 997.05 544420



1949
TIMEER PRODUCTION BY SPECIES AND PARISHES

(NEW RATES)
ASH & OTHER
PARISH _RED GUM_ CYPRESS __ WHITE OAK _ HICKORY PINE COW_O TUPELO, ETC, _ HARDFNOODS

Acadia -—- 392,904 2,699 620 1,853,746 62,920 3,637,643 404,698
Allen — 17,957 181,010 22,212 11,003,474 145,800 1,877,025 835,127
Ascension e 115,536 — 26,077 536,811 50,802 2,255,270 1,137,241
Assumption 3,550 1,499,924 -—- 3,183 - - 1,283,858 1,488,049
Avoyelles - 298,820 62,172 929,228 315,998 48,052 1,710,838 9,767,667
Beauregard 32 283,336 918,354 28,932 17,754,422 148,978 5,860,614 3,306,806
Blenville 1,550 560, 054 154,069 39,971 18,366,673 1,117,322 6,526,226 4,795,557
‘Bossier - 54,9247 -—- Ly475 12,625,137 834,358 2,584,891 3,809,992
Caddo - 46,833 21,127 42,555 7,441,672 348,273 942,281 1,523,198
Calcasieu 42,369 191,235 243,006 4,113 12,629,858 140,588 3,894,923 3,932,088
Caldwell 156 478,072 2,235,430 355,611 9,027,405 5,480,796 1,748,461 11,943,254
Cameron - - - - - - i et

Catahoula 49,390 1,195,157 203,141 950,559 4,932,012 64,131 2,417,562 16,736,092
Claiborne —— 49,140 211,481 18,487 11,713,124 735,158 3,338,043 1,780,050
Concordia 17 367,734 16,199 400,930 23,996 3,060 3,638,117 12,956,285
DeSoto 20,248 6,05, 27,625 4,686 14,155,713 1,447,103 2,188,588 1,759,680
E. Baton Rouge — 1,407 9,195 44122 5,327,081 148,327 1,162,209 3,936,667
Bast Carroll —— 157,159 17,953 6,367 —— 10,000 304,535 2,034,920
Bast Feliciana — 13,358 72,061 39,372 23,267,123 77,888 1,755,986 3,832,727
Evangeline — 215,191 259,481 385,341 18,538,690 230,009 2,357,813 1,911,108
Franklin 12,608 281,063 12,331 73,984 2,856,634 226,743 1,936,705 4,122,380
Grant 12,949 1,343,444 203,719 58,423 14,588,939 95,440 1,768,560 Ly453,T74
Iberia -—- 68,548 ——— -—— - 5,080 12,818 53,598
Iberville — 1,730,884 15,343 481,053 - 652,915 1,972,741 3,202,057
Jackson 513 244,,585 247,568 246,866 18,266,915 2,538,812 3,586,279 1,741,837
Jefferson 500 161,433 1,141 931 —— - 108,816 88,388
Jeff, Davis -—- 128,062 66,396 22,976 1,506,719 22,260 1,402,316 444,720
Lafayette -— 37,747 — 2,276 — —-— 22,869 -

Lafourche -—— 5,476,617 -— 5,478 6,783 785,353 418,327
LaSalle 6,468 20,203 45,428 105,220 5,007,705 849,699 869,337 2,382,465
Lincoln 985 21,297 85,492 4,032 6,328,431 556,712 2,091,805 249,627
Livingston — 251,565 11,928 293,782 18,019,207 1,176,793 4,421,977 3y144,066

TOTAL FERET TAX, PENALTY
6,355,230 2,365,02 49.38
14,082,605 6,468,61 101,55
4,121,737 1,276,99 2.{‘
4,278,564 2,200,60 .
13,132,775 49109,99 7403
28,300,474  12,466,29 242,28
19,913,100 8,386,34 38,93
10,365,939 4,611,22 111,56
21,078,180 8,843,56 173,33
31,269,185  13,657,18 13,54
26,548,044 9,472422 7.58
17,845,483 7, 778425 24,28
17,406,338 4,846,54 3.27
19,609,697 8,855.75 83,96
10,629,008 4,056 ,08 6,13
2,530,934 769,71 «02
29,058,515 13,184,60 14637
23,897,633  11,215,28 4
9,522,448 13,4242, 797
22,525,248  10,508,19 68,81
140, 044, 87,67 ———
8,054,993 3,727,17 11,99
26,873,375  12,413,19 25,73
361,209 213,32 -—
3,593, 449 1,437080 =
62,892 45,18 ———
6,692,558 5,785,03 10,89
9,286,525 3,894.85 16,60
9,338,381 4,139.49 32.19



PARISH RED_GUM CYPRESS WHITE OAK HICKORY

33.
34
35.
36.
37.
38..
39.
40,

Madison
Morehouse
Natchitoches
Orleans
Ouachita
Plaquemlnes
Pointe Coupee
Rapides

Red River
Richland
Sabine

8t. Bernard
St, Charles
St. Helena
St. James
St, John,Baptist
St. Landry
St. Martin
St. Mary

St. Tammany
Tangipahoa
Tensas
Terrebonne
Union
Vermilion
Vernon
Washington
Webster

'o Bation Rouge
West Carroll
West Feliciana
Winn

TOTAL

130
1,332
155,922
23,140

18,924

474244

10,762

~17,165
426,190

1,504,352
372,883
426,908
272,987
887,624
569,121
131,534
276,332

49,364

564, 014,
862,474
100,874
601,600
62,635
481,985
1,272,973
9,381,072
630,707
1,571,863
379,467
127,205
521,587
204,895
154,730
45,792
21,006
1,157,581

38,617,684

1949

TIMBER PRODUCTION BY SPECIES AND PARISHES

(NEW RATES)
ASH & OTHER :
PINE COW_OAK TUPELO, ETC, _ HARDWOODS____ TOTAL FEET _TAX PENALTY
25,000 1,251,930 360 4y4l9 2,430,944 17,242,373 22,459,538 7,389,25 6,58
109,560 22,047 1,881,231 7,767 514,897 3,207,042 6,116,759 2,376,53 ——
89,113 16,433 21,737,791 443,309 3,610,650 4,267,124, 30,591,328  13,588,30 54476
- e 21&3, 516 | wee o Ladated 243, 516 121.79 et
19,314 12,896 7,113,508 118,434 1,940,381 3,245,947 12,879,389 5,448,08  156,)"
54,041 1,677,649 -—- 171,984 2,991,618 9,021,488 14,804,404 55289.24 7456
281,174 260,978 25,909,275 256,117 7,185,291 11,281,185 45,743,141  18,745,66 27.15
30,053 500 2,187,005 225,918 771,606 1,709,698 5,056,314 1,988,744 26,23
17,536 48,251 94,737 3,450 314,045 4,886,551 5,664,042 1,712,85 3443
478,374 43,760 27,466,388 2,292,901 5,640,132 1,090,056 37,060,975  17,122,71 26,00
——— 2,028 85 -—- 86,367 65,613 718,107 603,54 ——
14,451 4,657 23,818,570 264,807 1,973,451 3,252,426 29,328,362  13,366,10 51.44
— 33,447 - —— 77,586 840,598 1,814,105 1,117,10 13,15
233,741 713 165,697 115,916 53,585 312,285 982,811 567,41 7.62
250,935 450,893 153,799 2,066,341 2,496,175 3,773,516 9,793,259 3,868,10 4019
2,000 10,313 186 7,600 41,800 108,480 233,014 - 113,82 3,66
—— ——— - - 4,195,004 57,084 4,752,997 1,573.38 1.38
- 48,818 9,041,707 402,912 3,918,342 2,625,070 17,309,822 7,667,90 58,32
— 64 20,224,132 129,835 2,707,955 3,567,850 36,010,908  21,126,94 165,87
8,591 146,679 488 115,187 3,144,093 9,710,267 13,803,256 4,091,59 1(7
- 4,787 - - 1,307,609 17,566 2,901,825 1’906.69 5. {
720,146 35,739 38,859,842 2,384,287 8,008,644 6,575,691 56,964,052  25,395,14 36,72
952 ——— —- - 1,225,048 56,028 1,409,233 448,41 -—e
1,202,821 54,295 16,564,728 122,505 9,443,624 3,308,618 31,218,178  13,296,54 56,74
29,188 19,844 6,101,786 422,083 2,295,513 2,539,880 11,613,198 4,719,06 89,00
26,393 67,080 13,111,949 1,652,044 4,522,886 2,449,750 21,984,832 9,356.61 34,93
96,976 123,298 62,242 159,364 846,648 2,373,928 3,708,248 1,151.16 4.81
9,429 102,314 133,335 9,540 372,471 2,844,002 3,502,859 998,99 21.34
198,867 1,154,617 5,662,059 1,137,721 5,359,979 9,614,042 24,284,866 9,365,50 87
—12.05
9,932,771 10,285,014 32,031,765 150,738,935 221,724,325 934,198,807 401,254.32 2,125,90

470,442,123

-




1949

PULFWOOD PRODUCTION BY PARISHES

NEW RATES

PENALTY

PARISH _CORDS TLX
1. Acadia 4’369.11 655 .34
2., Allen 20,264.,98 3,039,73
3. Ascension 2,056,98 308,57
4e  Assumption —— ———
5. Avoyelles - wpoen
60 Beauregard 9’8430 04 1,1&76049
7. Blenville 40,903,26 6,135.49
8, Bossier 19,949.52 2,992,45
9. Caddo 16,542,56 2,481,40
10, Calcasieu 14,800,93 2,220,17
11, Caldwell 8,876,85 1,331,52
12, Cameron —
13, Catahoula —— ——
14, Claiborne 22,088,66 3,313,35
15, Concordia ——- -
16, DeSoto 22,386,10 3,357.94
17. R. Baton Rouge 1,714,96 257,27
18, Bast Carroll 5,810,94 871,65
19, Rast Feliclana 17,226,74 2,583,97
20, Rvangeline 11,267,.42 1,690,10
21, Franklin 347,19 52,07
2, Grant 20 ,3360 34 3 9 050,39
23, TIberia ——— ———
24, Iberville ——— ———.
25, Jackson 41,994.42 6,299.17
26, Jefferson ——— ———
27. Jeff, Davis 74564427 1,134.64
28, Lafayette — —
29, Lafourche - -
30, "LaSalle 14,584,72 2,187,70
31, Lincoln 18,826, 02 2,823,88
32, Livingston 28,514,32 427720

L

PARISH CORDS TAX PENALTY
Madison 6,401,63 960,24 ————
Morehouse 11,456.19 1,718,44 ———
Natchitoches 17,413 .47 2,612,10 ———
Orleans - -— ——
Ouachita 16,898.91 2,534,85 ,
Plaguemines Cm—— ———— -
Polinte GCoupee —— - -
Rapides 32,564,53 4,,884,,66 -—
Red River 44520,48 678,07 ——
Richland 852,64 127.91 —
Sabine 18,295,71 2,744,32 —
St, Bernard —— —on -
St, Charles - —— -
St, Helena 251,63 37.75 -
St. James - —— ———e
St. John, Baptist V! wem- ——- ~——
St, Landry 1,707,17 256,09 ———
St. Martin —— - -ime
St. Mary —— - ———
St. Tammany 20,681,52 3,102,21 —
Tangipahoa 49,102,22 7,365,30 ———
Tengas e - ( -
Terrebonne ——— - -
Union 57,044013 8, 5560 53 hanmtad
Vermilion ——— ——— -
Vernon 15,854,420 2,378,15 ——
Washington 17,870,50 2,680,57 ——
Webs‘ber 15, 024.12 2’253 .67 badesid
We Baton Rouge - - onenem
West Carroll 653,26 97,96 ——
West Feliciana 3,619,46 542,94 oo
Winmn —



0ld Rate
New Rate

TOTAL

1949

SUMMARY OF

TIMBER PRODUCTION BY SPECIES

ASH & WHITE &
RESS HICKORY PINE COW_OAK EED_GUM OTHEES TOTAL FEET TAX_ PENALTY
129,790 416,667 5,620,692 1,420,577 243,606 13,465 7,844,797 997.05 544,20
10,285,014 470,442,123 221,124,325 A01,254,32 2,125.90
38,747,474 10,701,681 476,062,815 43,385,113 151,408,731 221,737,790 942,043,604  402,251.37 2,670.10
SUMMARY OF
PULPWOOD PRODUCTION
CORDS _TAX PENALTY
Old Ra.te bt [ -
New Rate 688,923,65 103,338,60 -
TOTAL 688,923,65 103,338,60 —



SEVERANCE TAX ON TIMBER CONSERVATION CONTRACTS
BY PARISHES BY QUARTERS

1949

QUARTER TIMEER TAX PULPVOOD TAX
Bd. . Ft. Cords
ALLEN PARISH
1 398,371 355,03 1,601,00 216,14
2 650,988 567,17 893,00 120,56
3 609,060 528,17 590, 00 79,65
4 427,627 377,60 - ——-
1 - apan s e . - ars - e
2 1444491 116,89 - -
3 Lk d oEpant - e . -ares
4 - gy _—en ey - - - e
E, FELICIANA PARISH
% e -— 83.12 11,22
3 i d - aves - e -:-
4 - - aver -0k e -
LASALLE PARISH
1 156,836 134,70 ——— ——-
2 156,861 137,86 — -
3 603,852 528,50 ——— ——
4 1,693,934 1,466,33 -—- .-
LIVINGSTON PARISH
1 4,056,737 35244421 49344434 586447
2 5,161,481 4y142.84 6,390,36 862,69
3 3,621,793 2,898,90 7,110,43 959,90
4 4,9699,499 3,712,87 95359,02 1,263,48
MOREHOUSE PARISH
1 921,228 524,61 473445 63,91
2 2,303,147 1,606,52 1,061,67 143,33
3 1,232,158 1,031,04 712,86 96,24
4 1,527,911 907,29 1,691,23 228,32
SI, HELENA PARISH
1 2,354,630 2, 063,08 1,379,14 186,17
2 3,782,691 3,347.94 1,543,97 208,44
3 2,552,163 2,248,36 1,726,427 233,05
4 2,829,528 2,406,09 2,123,49 286,66
IANGIPAHOA PARISH
1 - = -t eves - e -y e
2 - - - - - me
3 L 1 ] -—enen - e - e
4 888,205 830,65 - -



1949

SEVERANCE TAX ON TIMBER CONSERVATION CONTRACTS
BY PARISHES BY QUARTERS

QUARTER TIMBER TAX PULPWOOD TAX
~Bd.Fla Cords
WASHINGTON PARISH
1 609,039 415.15 4,198.77 56683
2 368,301 234,21 6,048,03 816,48
3 410,521 365,77 6,168, 01 832,68
4 1,449,235 1,239,10 7,033,86 949,57
VINN_PARISH
l 1,758, 049 1,420.74 - cea
2 2,757,669 2,330,10 .- -
3 1,747,71.3 1’445.06 - ——
4 2,735,502 2,107,51 — —
TOTAL
1l 10,25/‘.’ 890 8,157. 52 12, 079,82 1,630.74
2 15,325,629 12,483,53 15,937,03 2,151,50
3 10,777,295 9,045,80 16,307, 57 2,201, 52
4 16, 251, 441 13,047,444 20,207 .60 2,728. 03
GRAND |
TOTAL 52,609,255 42,734429 64,532,02 8,711,79



